

John Lewis Stock Number	54631307
Name	Christmas Treats Tray
Contents	MontGras Aura Cabernet Sauvignon 37.5cl Choc-affair Christmas Pudding Milk Chocolate Bar 90g Mrs Darlington's A Very Merry Christmas Preserve 130g Farmhouse Biscuits Choc Chip & Cranberry Cookies 100g Gold Crown Mini Top Iced Loaf
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	MG by MontGras Cabernet Sauvignon 37.5cl
Ingredients	Cabernet Sauvignon Grapes contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MontGras Wines, Camino Isla de Yaquil s/n, Palmilla, Santa Cruz, Chile
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 2 days.
Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Choc-affair Christmas Pudding Dark Chocolate Bar - Christmas Pudding Design 90g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Natural Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Made in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2346 / 560
Fat	37
Of which saturated	22
Carbohydrate	52
Of which sugars	39
Fibre	0
Protein	6
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mrs Darlington's A Very Merry Christmas Preserve - Christmas Pudding Label 130g
Ingredients	Sugar, Plums, Port (2%), Redcurrant Juice (From concentrate), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Lemon Juice, Mixed Spice.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate Once Opened
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Darlington & Daughters, 47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, Cheshire, United Kingdom, CW1 6FF
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1055 / 248
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	61.2
Of which sugars	61
Fibre	0
Protein	0.3
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0.34
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farmhouse Biscuits Choc Chip & Cranberry Cookies - Christmas Pudding Label 100g
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm), Sugar, Rolled OATS , Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (Cranberries (2%), Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids; Flavourings, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Rice Flour, Free Range Pasteurised EGG .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2234 / 534
Fat	28.1
Of which saturated	9.6
Carbohydrate	63.8
Of which sugars	27.4
Fibre	3.2
Protein	4.9
Salt	0.93

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown Mini Top Iced Loaf with Sugar Holly & Berries 130g
Ingredients	White & Yellow Icing (32%) (Sugar, Marshmallow [Glucose Syrup, Preservative { SULPHUR DIOXIDE }, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried EGG White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser {Diphosphates}, Acetic Acid, Flavouring], Vegetable Fats [Palm Oil, Palm Stearin, Rapeseed Oil], Glucose Syrup [Preservative { SULPHUR DIOXIDE }], Humectant [Vegetable Glycerine], Almond Flavouring, Colours [Curcumin, Annatto, Ammonia Caramel]), Sultanas (29%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Liquid Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils [Palm, Rapeseed], Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid], Colour (Erythrosine), Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE]), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup (Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE]), Mixed Peels (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid], Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE]), Edible Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Humectant [Glycerine], Emulsifiers [Acacia Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids], Stabiliser [Xanthan Gum], Colours [Spirulina Extract, Beetroot Red, Mixed Carotenes], Glazing Agent [Shellac]), Apricot Jam (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apricot Purée Concentrate, Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid], Gelling Agent [Pectins], Preservative [Potassium Sorbate], Natural Flavouring), Water, Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates), Brandy Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1163 / 278
Fat	4.6
Of which saturated	1.5
Carbohydrate	57
Of which sugars	36.9
Fibre	0
Protein	2.4
Salt	0.27

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes